
Easy Read:

Understanding Adult Social 

Care in West Berkshire



When we say we in this 

document, we mean West 

Berkshire Council.

We have an Adult Social Care 

team who help people aged 18 

and over who need extra help 

to live safely and well.

These people include:

• older people

• people with disabilities

• people with mental health 

needs

• people with long-term health 

conditions

We want you to live the life you 

choose, in your own home, for 

as long as possible.

When you come to us for help, 

we look at what you can do –

your strengths - not just what 

you need.
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How We Can Help

We may be able to help with:

• providing information and 

advice – finding local 

services

• equipment and technology –

tools to help you live 

independently

• occupational therapy –

support with daily activities

• short-term help – to get back 

independence after illness or 

hospital
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• care at home – help with 

daily tasks or home 

changes

• community and day centres

– social activities and 

support

• housing support – options 

like supported living or care 

homes.

You can have a Care and 

Support Needs Assessment.

We will talk with you about what 

matters to you, what you can do 

for yourself, and what support 

you already have.
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If you have eligible care and 

supports needs, we can help

find solutions for your care.  

Your Care Plan is agreed with 

you and written down.

How to pay for your care

You will be offered a financial 

assessment and advice about 

benefits that could help you pay for 

your care.  If you have enough 

money, we may charge you for 

your care.

Some people have to pay the 

charges in full, others pay less and 

some people pay nothing.

If we are paying for some or all 

of your care, we will agree a 

Personal Budget which is a 

sum of money that your care 

will cost.

We will agree how you want to 

spend this sum of money and 

include it in your Care Plan. 5



Support for Carers

A carer looks after someone 

who cannot manage alone.

Carers can have a Carer’s 

Assessment. This helps us 

understand your needs and support 

options.

If you care for someone you can fill 

in an online form: 

www.westberks.gov.uk/carers-

understanding-your-needs-form or 

ask for a paper form.

Carers can find more information 

on our website: 

www.westberks.gov.uk/carersinfo
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Finding information

Check the West Berkshire 

Directory for local services: 

https://directory.westberks.gov.uk

Visit our webpages: 

www.westberks.gov.uk/adultcare

or 

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/help

withcareandsupport

We have Adult Social Care 

information leaflets in Easy Read 

format.

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/adult

-social-care-leaflets

If you need help from Adult Social 

Care, or are in crisis, contact us.
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How to contact us

By phone: 01635 503050

or

post:

West Berkshire Council

Council Offices

Market Street

Newbury RG14 5LD

or

email: 

adultcare@westberks.gov.uk

or complete our online form:

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/

adultenquiry

This is an Easy Read Version of our 

leaflet ‘Understanding Adult Social Care 

in West Berkshire’ v1. Ref: ASC/KR/1025 v1 8
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